STARTERS
MIXED OLIVES 3.25
NDUJA GARLIC BREAD 5.95/6.95

8" or 12" pizza base with garlic, mozzarella, spicy nduja sausage and spring onion

CIPOLLA BREAD 5.95/6.95

8 or 12" pizza base with garlic mozzarella & caramelised onion

SOUP OF THE DAY 4.45

served with toasted bloomer

ITALIAN NACHOS 6.45

oven baked with bolognese, three cheese blend, sour cream and salsa

GOATS CHEESE CROSTINI 5.95

topped with tomato, caramelised onion and a balsamic glaze

SMOKED SALMON CROSTINI 6.45

topped with cream cheese, spring onion and capers

HALLOUMI FRIES 5.95

with sweet chilli mayo

MOZZARELLA CAROZZA 5.95

deep fried mozzarella with sweet chilli mayo

GAMBERONIPICCANTE é6.50

king prawns, roquito chilli, and spinach in a spicy tomato sauce

SPICY TOMATO MEATBALLS5.95

our own recipe beef meatballs baked with parmesan, 3 cheese blend,
tomato caramelised onion & roquito chilli

TRADITIONAL BRUSCHETTA5.45

with fresh basil and juicy tomatoes

HAGGIS BONBONS5.45

coated in breadcrumbs and served with salsa

CHICKEN WINGS 5.45
choose from BBQ or Piri Piri

SALT AND PEPPER CALAMARI 6.45
crispy squid rings with a lemon & garlic dip

FRITTOMISTO 7.45

fried prawns, calamari, mussels, roast peppers & courgette
with roquito chilliand a lemon & garlic dip

SHARING STARTERS
FRITTO MISTO13.95

fried prawns, calamari, mussels, roast peppers and courgette
with roquito chilliand a lemon garlic dip

ZAMBRETTO PLATTER12.95
BBQ chicken wings, mozzarella carozza, onion rings and
haggis bon bons with garlic toasted bloomer, salsa and bbq dips

ANTIPASTI ZAMBRETTO 12.95

a mouth watering selection of the finest italian meats, olives,
semi dried tomato, caramelised onion, fresh mozzarella & bruschetta

ANTIPASTI VERDURA MISTA 11.95

a selection of roasted vegetables, fresh mozzarella,
tomato bruschetta & goats cheese crostini

SIDES

CHUNKY CHIPS 3.45

GARLIC AND PARMESAN CHIPS 4.45
TUSCAN POTATOES 3.45

MIXED SALAD 3.25

SWEET POTATO FRIES 3.95

BEER BATTERED ONION RINGS 3.45
CAPRESE SALAD 3.25

SAUTEED GARLIC MUSHROOMS 3.25
CAESARSALAD 3.45

GARLIC BREAD 3.45 (ADD MOZZARELLA £1)
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CLASSIC PIZZAS

cooked directly on the stone for maximum flavour

MARGHERITA 8.45

tomato, mozzarella & basil

GARLIC MUSHROOM 9.45

tomato, mozzarella, garlic mushroom & fresh thyme

HAM AND GARLIC MUSHROOM 9.95

tomato, mozzarella, ham and garlic mushrooms

PEPPERONI 9.45

tomato, mozzarella & sliced pepperoni

TROPICANA 9.95

tomato, mozzarella, ham & pineapple

HOUSE PIZZAS

cooked directly on the stone for maximum flavour

PEPPERONI, HAM AND MUSHROOM 10.45

tomato, mozzarella, pepperoni, ham, mushroom & thyme

PIZZA BOLOGNESE 10.45

tomato, mozzarella, bolognese & red onion

SRIRACHA CHICKEN11.45

tomato, mozzarella, sriracha coated roast chicken, roquito chilli & red onion

CHICKEN AND CHORIZO11.45

tomato, mozzarella, chorizo gran vela, roast chicken, roquito chilli & red onion

GOATS CHEESE 11.45

tomato, goats cheese, caramelised onion, parmesan & rocket

PESTO ROAST VEGETABLE 11.45

tomato, mozzarella, roasted peppers, aubergine,
semi dried tomato, olives, rocket & green pesto

MEAT TRIO 11.45

chicken, pepperoni, pancetta & red onion

BBQ CHICKEN 11.45

BBQ base, red onion, pancetta & roast chicken

SPICY ITALIAN 11.95

tomato, mozzarella, Bolognese, nduja sausage, roquito chilli,
red onion and garlic butter

ROMANO PIZZAS

Our signature range of pizzas hand stretched and cooked directly on the stone

| VERDURA MISTA12.45

tomato, mozzarella, roast peppers, aubergine, sun dried tomato,
red onion & olives drizzled with green pesto and rocket

PICCANTE 13.45

spicy tomato, mozzarella, ventricina salami, pepperoni, nduja sausage,
roquito chilli, mushrooms, mascarpone and rocket

STEAK AND CHEESE 13.45

cheese sauce, steak, mozzarella, sundried tomato, roquito chilli,
caramelised onion, rocket & parmesan

GAMBERONI13.45

tomato, fresh mozzarella, king prawn, roquito chilli, roasted peppers,
sun dried tomato and fresh spinach drizzled with olive oil

TRENTINO 13.45

tomato, fresh mozzarella, sun dried tomato and prosciutto
topped with rocket, parmesan & olive oil

SPICY BBQ MEATBALL 13.45

bbq sauce, mozzarella, homemade meatballs, red onion,
roasted peppers, sundried tomato, and roquito chillies

ZAMBRETTOITALIAN
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CALZONES

served with salad garnish and tomato dip

STEAK AND CHEESE 13.45

cheese sauce, steak, mozzarella, sundried tomato, roquito chilli,
caramelised onion & spinach brushed with garlic butter

MEAT FEAST 11.95

tomato, mozzarella, pepperoni, chicken, pancetta &
red onion brushed with garlic butter

. SPICY BBQMEATBALL CALZONE13.45

bbq sauce, mozzarella, homemade meatballs, red onion, roasted peppers,
sundried tomato, and roquito chillies

GOATS CHEESE AND SPINACH 12.45

HOUSE FAVOURITES

A selection of family favourites

SICILIAN GRILLED CHICKEN13.95

marinated and chargrilled chicken breast topped with tomato sauce,
prosciutto ham, and three cheese blend served with chunky chips or
Tuscan potatoes. Change to sweet potato fries +£1

PANCETTA & PARMESAN GRILLED CHICKEN13.95

| marinated and chargrilled chicken breast in a creamy pancetta,

Kt

tomato, mozzarella, goats cheese, roasted peppers, spinach and caramelised onion |

CLASSIC PASTAS
PENNE NAPOLI 8.95

tomato and basil sauce topped with fresh mozzarella

TAGLIATELLE BOLOGNESE 10.45

traditional Italian beef ragu

PENNE ARRABIATA 9.45
spicy tomato, roquito chillies and red onion

(ADD ROAST CHICKEN 1.50)
SPAGHETTI CARBONARA 10.45

crispy pancetta, creamy mascarpone, and parmesan cheese
(ADD ROAST CHICKEN1.50)

HOUSE PASTAS

BN CHICKEN AND PANCETTA PENNE 1.95

with roasted peppers, and rosemary in a creamy tomato sauce

TAGLIATELLE KING PRAWN 13.45

pan seared prawns, roquito chillies, spinach and Napoli sauce

PENNE ZAMBRETTO12.95
chicken, broccoli, onion and mushroom,
in a mildy spiced cream sauce

SEAFOOD TAGLIATELLE13.45

calamari, prawns, mussels & courgette in a white wine or spicy tomato sauce

PENNE NDUJA ARRABIATA 12.45

roast chicken, spicy nduja sausage, caramelised onion, roquito chillies, Napoli
sauce and creamy mascarpone

TAGLIATELLE PESTO ROSSO 11.45

chicken, pepperoni & spring onion in a red pesto and mascarpone sauce

SRIRACHA CHICKEN PENNE 11.95

creamy spicy marinated chicken with parmesan, spinach and baby plum tomato

OVEN BAKED PASTAS
MACARONI CHEESE 9.95

homemade cheese sauce

TRADITIONAL LASAGNE 10.95

rich ragu & béchamel topped with parmesan and mozzarella

PENNE BOLOGNESE 10.95

traditional Italian beef ragu topped
with our three cheese blend

SPAGHETTI CARBONARA AL FORNO 12.95

our carbonara with chicken and three cheese blend

PENNE MEATBALL AL FORNO12.95

our homemade meatballs in a tomato,
caramelised onion and fresh chilli sauce

CHICKEN & CHORIZO MACARONI CHEESE 12.95

chicken, chorizo gran vela, onion and roasted peppers
in a spicy cheese sauce topped with 3 cheese blend
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parmesan & leek sauce. Served with chunky chips or Tuscan potatoes.
Change to sweet potato fries +£1

PEPPERCORN GRILLED CHICKEN13.95

marinated and chargrilled chicken breast in a creamy peppercorn sauce.
Served with chunky chips or Tuscan potatoes.

Change to sweet potato fries +£1

PAN FRIED SEABASS 14.95

in a lemon garlic and herb sauce. Served with Tuscan potatoes,
sundried tomato and broccoli

SPAGHETTIMUSSELS 11.95

in either creamy white wine or spicy tomato sauce

CHARGRILLED 100z SIRLOIN 22.95

with grilled tomato, mushroom, & onion rings and served with
either chunky chips, sweet potato fries, or Tuscan style potatoes.
Choose peppercorn or Diane sauce

CHARGRILLED CHEESEBURGER11.95

served in a brioche bun with tomato salsa and chunky chips and coleslaw.
Change to sweet potato fries +£1

ITALIAN CHICKEN BURGER 12.95

marinated and chargrilled chicken breast with cos lettuce,

cheddar tomato and mayonnaise. Served with chunky chips and coleslaw.
Change to sweet potato fries +£1

SPICY NDUJA CHEESEBURGER 13.45

60z beef burger topped with cheddar cheese, nduja sausage, red onion, cos
lettuce, roquito chillies and sweet chilli mayo. Served in a brioche bun with
chunky chips

RISOTTOS
ROASTED VEGETABLE 10.95

roasted Mediterranean vegetables served in a creamy tomato sauce

CHICKEN AND MUSHROOM 11.95

chicken, mushroom & rosemary served in a creamy white wine sauce

MIXED SEAFOOD 13.45

calamari, prawns and mussels in a spicy creamy tomato sauce

CHICKEN AND CHORIZO13.45

roast chicken, chorizo and spicy nduja sausage, and red onion
in a Napoli and mascarpone sauce

SALADS
CLASSIC CAESAR CHICKEN 10.95 / KING PRAWN 11.95

cos lettuce, cherry tomato, croutons & parmesan shavings
dressed in caesar sauce

ZAMBRETTO CHICKEN SALAD 11.95

chicken, pancetta, mixed leaf, balsamic onion, tenderstem broccoli,
cannellini beans, lentils & sun dried tomato dressed in a garlic aioli

GOATS CHEESE CROSTINI 11.45

mixed leaf, cherry tomato and cucumber in a white balsamic topped with
goats cheese and tomato ciabatta and finished with a balsamic glaze

SMOKED SALMON CROSTINI11.95

mixed leaf, cherry tomato, cucumber, topped with
smoked salmon crostini and balsamic glaze

HALLOUMI AND CHORIZO 11.95

halloumi fries and chorizo gran vela, mixed leaf, red onion,
cannellini beans and sun dried tomato in a sweet chilli mayonnaise

Allergens Our dish descriptions do not always mention every single ingredient so please ask
if you are unsure. If you have a specific dietary requirement or allergy please let us know
before you order. Whilst we do our best it is unfortunately impossible to guarantee that any
dish from our busy kitchen is 100% free of any allergen. We do not use a separate gluten free
fryer or kitchen area. Vegetarians, sorry but the cheese offered at your table is not veggie
friendly. Please keep an eye out for any stray olive stones, little fish bones or seafood shells.
Tips We do not add service charge to any bills regardless of table size. All cash tips left are
distributed equally by our hard working team. Zambretto is a local business owned and
operated in Paisley. Thank you for choosing to spend your money in local businesses and
helping to build the kind of town centre we want Paisley to be.




